PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683697

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:Casarcia, Dominick A.Execution Date:01/26/2002

Name:Ingram, Douglas E.Execution Date:01/30/2002

Name:McKnight, William S.Execution Date:01/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:General Electric CompanyStreet Address:1 River RoadInternal Address:SchenectadyCity:SchenectadyState:NEW YORKCountry:12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:Thomas M. FisherDATE SIGNED:02/05/2002

Total Attachments: 4

source="assign1.tif" source="assign2.tif" source="assign3.tif" source="assign4.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0663

800001488

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Dominick A. Casarcia, of 6049 W. Co. Rd., 1050 N., Osgood, Indiana 47037, Douglas E. Ingram of 1186 Hollywood Ave., Cincinnati, OH 45224, and William S. McKnight, of 5755 Genevieve Place, Fairfield, OH 45014, sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in EDDY CURRENT STANDARDS FOR ENGINE HARDWARE, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

January 26, 2002 STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) County of <u>Pipley</u>)ss.

ominick A Cosarce Dominick A. Casarcia

This 26 day of <u>January</u>, 2002 before me personally came the above-named **Dominick** A. Casarcia, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

ano line.

12.21 , 200 %

Douglas E. Ingram

This _____day of _____, 20__, before me personally came the above-named **Douglas E.** Ingram, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0664

William S. McKnight

STATE OF)
County of) ss.)

_____, 20____

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named William S. McKnight, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Dominick A. Casarcia, of 6049 W. Co. Rd., 1050 N., Osgood, Indiana 47037, Douglas E. Ingram of 1186 Hollywood Ave., Cincinnati, OH 45224, and William S. McKnight, of 5755 Genevieve Place, Fairfield, OH 45014, sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in EDDY CURRENT STANDARDS FOR ENGINE HARDWARE, invented by us. as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

______, 20______) STATE OF _______) County of _______) ss.

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named **Dominick** A. Casarcia, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Dominick A. Casarcia

My Commission Expires:

/-20

STATE OF) ss. County of Damile

This <u>Dth</u> day of <u>Druch</u>, 2001, before me personally came the above-named **Douglas E**. Ingram, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

TIMO K

My Commission Expires:

GINA R. ROBINSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0666

30 1/ , 20 02

William S. McKnight

STATE OF <u>County of Manuta</u>)ss.

This Haday of January, 2001, before me personally came the above-named William S. McKnight, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

tina-R

GINA R. KODINSOM Notary Public, Suste of Obio My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2002